SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Judiciary A to Original Senate Bill No. 363 by Senator Foil

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 2, line 1, change "<u>subpoena</u>" to "<u>subpoena duces tecum</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 7, change "subpoena" to "subpoena duces tecum"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 6 On page 2, line 16, change "subpoena" to "subpoena duces tecum"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 2, line 18, after "either in" delete "the manner required for other subpoenas"
- 9 and insert "<u>in accordance with the procedure for subpoenas in Chapter 1 of Title III of</u>

```
10 Book II of this Code
```

- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 12 On page 2, line 20, change "subpoena" to "subpoena duces tecum"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 14 On page 3, line 3 change "<u>subpoena</u>" to "<u>subpoena duces tecum</u>"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 16 On page 3, line 4, change "subpoena" to "subpoena duces tecum"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 18 On page 3, line 7, change "<u>subpoena</u>" to "<u>subpoena duces tecum</u>"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 20 On page 3, at the end of line 15, change "Article" to "Articles 2336, 2336.1, and"
- 21 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 10</u>
- 22 On page 3, line 16, delete "Code of Civil Procedure Articles 2336 and 2336.1,"